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Project: Rollins Road Drainage Improvements
Section: 15-00080-60-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00982

Let Date: 7/18/2017

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under Eng. 
Estimate

Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL  60136 Bid Bond $297,159.36 -11.18% -$37,411.24
Maneval Construction Co Inc. 28090 West Concrete Drive Ingleside, IL  60041 Bid Bond $321,780.70 -3.82% -$12,789.90
Campanella & Sons, Inc. 39207 N Magnetics Blvd Wadsworth, IL  60083 Bid Bond $334,600.40 0.01% $29.80
Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL  60084 Bid Bond $336,659.70 0.62% $2,089.10
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL  60193 Bid Bond $399,703.70 19.47% $65,133.10

Engineer's Estimate $334,570.60

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder AG then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

From Grove Avenue to approximately 300' east of Wilson Boulevard
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Project: Rollins Road Drainage Improvements
Section: 15-00080-60-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00982
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 1.0 EACH $100.00 $100.00 $350.00 $350.00 $450.00 $450.00 $177.00 $177.00 $30.00 $30.00 $50.00 $50.00
2 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 89.0 CU YD $75.00 $6,675.00 $52.00 $4,628.00 $80.50 $7,164.50 $65.50 $5,829.50 $36.00 $3,204.00 $50.00 $4,450.00
3 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 173.0 CU YD $50.00 $8,650.00 $59.50 $10,293.50 $65.15 $11,270.95 $45.70 $7,906.10 $30.00 $5,190.00 $45.00 $7,785.00
4 25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 36.0 UNIT $25.00 $900.00 $0.10 $3.60 $0.10 $3.60 $78.75 $2,835.00 $0.01 $0.36 $10.00 $360.00
5 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 5.0 EACH $20.00 $100.00 $125.00 $625.00 $127.50 $637.50 $131.25 $656.25 $130.00 $650.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
6 28000500 INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION 8.0 EACH $500.00 $4,000.00 $120.00 $960.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 $183.75 $1,470.00 $35.00 $280.00 $15.00 $120.00
7 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 53.0 TON $50.00 $2,650.00 $44.00 $2,332.00 $49.15 $2,604.95 $35.38 $1,875.14 $40.00 $2,120.00 $45.00 $2,385.00

8 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,MIX "D", 
N70

43.0 TON $100.00 $4,300.00 $218.00 $9,374.00 $228.90 $9,842.70 $174.64 $7,509.52 $160.00 $6,880.00 $300.00 $12,900.00

9 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL
1 1/2"

248.0 SQ YD $10.00 $2,480.00 $10.75 $2,666.00 $11.30 $2,802.40 $23.86 $5,917.28 $15.00 $3,720.00 $20.00 $4,960.00

10 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 158.0 SQ YD $15.00 $2,370.00 $16.00 $2,528.00 $14.85 $2,346.30 $5.90 $932.20 $15.00 $2,370.00 $20.00 $3,160.00
11 44201745 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  8 INCH 47.0 SQ YD $75.00 $3,525.00 $98.00 $4,606.00 $102.90 $4,836.30 $104.10 $4,892.70 $93.00 $4,371.00 $75.00 $3,525.00
12 48101500 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6" 161.0 SQ YD $20.00 $3,220.00 $20.00 $3,220.00 $26.80 $4,314.80 $18.68 $3,007.48 $12.00 $1,932.00 $9.00 $1,449.00
13 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 28.0 FOOT $20.00 $560.00 $20.00 $560.00 $124.10 $3,474.80 $12.98 $363.44 $40.00 $1,120.00 $1.00 $28.00

14 54214515
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE
FLARED END SECTIONS,
EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 30"

3.0 EACH $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,075.00 $9,225.00 $3,156.60 $9,469.80 $2,498.06 $7,494.18 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

15 550A0360 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15" 18.0 FOOT $80.00 $1,440.00 $70.00 $1,260.00 $123.95 $2,231.10 $69.82 $1,256.76 $83.00 $1,494.00 $115.00 $2,070.00
16 550A0380 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18" 37.0 FOOT $85.00 $3,145.00 $72.50 $2,682.50 $113.55 $4,201.35 $71.38 $2,641.06 $75.00 $2,775.00 $125.00 $4,625.00
17 550A0410 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24" 54.0 FOOT $100.00 $5,400.00 $170.00 $9,180.00 $109.20 $5,896.80 $103.65 $5,597.10 $81.00 $4,374.00 $140.00 $7,560.00

18 550A5100 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 
EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 30"

371.0 FOOT $125.00 $46,375.00 $148.00 $54,908.00 $147.70 $54,796.70 $148.88 $55,234.48 $126.00 $46,746.00 $160.00 $59,360.00

19 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12" 60.0 FOOT $10.00 $600.00 $18.00 $1,080.00 $17.25 $1,035.00 $5.90 $354.00 $10.00 $600.00 $1.00 $60.00
20 55100700 STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15" 402.0 FOOT $12.50 $5,025.00 $18.00 $7,236.00 $14.25 $5,728.50 $5.90 $2,371.80 $10.00 $4,020.00 $1.00 $402.00
21 55100900 STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18" 110.0 FOOT $12.50 $1,375.00 $18.00 $1,980.00 $18.70 $2,057.00 $5.90 $649.00 $15.00 $1,650.00 $1.00 $110.00
22 55106035 STORM SEWER INSTALLATION 15" 102.0 FOOT $60.00 $6,120.00 $85.00 $8,670.00 $71.90 $7,333.80 $56.55 $5,768.10 $72.00 $7,344.00 $105.00 $10,710.00

23 60218400 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER,
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,695.05 $2,695.05 $2,234.92 $2,234.92 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00

24 60219000 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER,
TYPE 8 GRATE

1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,660.00 $2,660.00 $2,695.05 $2,695.05 $2,164.12 $2,164.12 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00

25 60221700 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER,
TYPE 8 GRATE

1.0 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,350.00 $3,350.00 $4,444.80 $4,444.80 $3,727.62 $3,727.62 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

26 60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $450.00 $450.00 $384.45 $384.45 $295.00 $295.00 $500.00 $500.00 $400.00 $400.00
27 60500060 REMOVING INLETS 3.0 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $311.50 $934.50 $118.00 $354.00 $300.00 $900.00 $300.00 $900.00

Copenhaver Construction A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

From Grove Avenue to approximately 300' east of Wilson Boulevard

Eng Estimate Berger Excavating Contractors Campanella & Sons, Inc. Maneval Construction Co Inc.
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Project: Rollins Road Drainage Improvements
Section: 15-00080-60-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00982
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Copenhaver Construction A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

From Grove Avenue to approximately 300' east of Wilson Boulevard

Eng Estimate Berger Excavating Contractors Campanella & Sons, Inc. Maneval Construction Co Inc.

28 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $15,484.75 $15,484.75 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $12,390.00 $12,390.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

29 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT
MARKER REMOVAL

4.0 EACH $30.00 $120.00 $30.00 $120.00 $35.00 $140.00 $105.00 $420.00 $50.00 $200.00 $15.00 $60.00

30 81028200 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED 
STEEL, 2" DIA.

264.0 FOOT $18.00 $4,752.00 $21.20 $5,596.80 $22.30 $5,887.20 $22.26 $5,876.64 $24.00 $6,336.00 $34.00 $8,976.00

31 81400200 HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,560.00 $3,560.00 $3,055.00 $3,055.00 $3,055.50 $3,055.50 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,760.00 $3,760.00

32 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
INSTALLATION

1.0 EACH $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $880.00 $880.00 $925.00 $925.00 $924.00 $924.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00

33 87300925 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT,
TRACER, NO. 14 1C

2,550.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,912.50 $0.60 $1,530.00 $0.65 $1,657.50 $0.63 $1,606.50 $1.00 $2,550.00 $0.90 $2,295.00

34 87900205 DRILL EXISTING HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE 1.0 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $457.00 $457.00 $480.00 $480.00 $479.85 $479.85 $600.00 $600.00 $835.00 $835.00

35 89502300 REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT 2,250.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,687.50 $0.60 $1,350.00 $0.65 $1,462.50 $0.63 $1,417.50 $1.00 $2,250.00 $0.30 $675.00

36 89502350 REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE 
FROM CONDUIT

2,563.0 FOOT $2.00 $5,126.00 $2.60 $6,663.80 $2.75 $7,048.25 $2.73 $6,996.99 $3.00 $7,689.00 $0.90 $2,306.70

37 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $500.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $250.00 $220.00 $1,100.00 $188.80 $944.00 $100.00 $500.00 $550.00 $2,750.00

38 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

2,502.0 UNIT $1.00 $2,502.00 $1.00 $2,502.00 $1.00 $2,502.00 $1.00 $2,502.00 $1.00 $2,502.00 $1.00 $2,502.00

39 X0324599 ROD AND CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT 2,400.0 FOOT $1.25 $3,000.00 $0.60 $1,440.00 $1.00 $2,400.00 $0.71 $1,704.00 $1.00 $2,400.00 $1.11 $2,664.00
40 X0326713 SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION 5.0 EACH $900.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,559.30 $12,796.50 $1,211.86 $6,059.30 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $17,500.00
41 X0840000 SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 8" 417.0 FOOT $10.00 $4,170.00 $7.50 $3,127.50 $12.10 $5,045.70 $5.90 $2,460.30 $10.00 $4,170.00 $1.00 $417.00
42 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL 6.0 EACH $500.00 $3,000.00 $225.00 $1,350.00 $160.00 $960.00 $212.40 $1,274.40 $100.00 $600.00 $125.00 $750.00

43 X6022810 MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER,
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.0 EACH $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,960.05 $4,960.05 $4,132.36 $4,132.36 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

44 X6022312 DROP SANITARY MANHOLES WITH
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.0 EACH $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,870.05 $6,870.05 $6,669.36 $6,669.36 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00

45 X6024855 MEDIAN INLET, SPECIAL 3.0 EACH $7,500.00 $22,500.00 $9,600.00 $28,800.00 $4,763.75 $14,291.25 $6,619.80 $19,859.40 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00

46 X6026051 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE 
RECONSTRUCTED

1.0 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,170.05 $5,170.05 $4,088.70 $4,088.70 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

47 X6026054 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE REMOVED 1.0 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $600.00 $600.00 $445.00 $445.00 $295.00 $295.00 $700.00 $700.00 $500.00 $500.00

48 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 2.0 CAL MO $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,400.00 $10,800.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,475.00 $2,950.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

49 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $9,290.85 $9,290.85 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $4,768.50 $4,768.50 $10,620.00 $10,620.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
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Project: Rollins Road Drainage Improvements
Section: 15-00080-60-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00982
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Copenhaver Construction A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

From Grove Avenue to approximately 300' east of Wilson Boulevard

Eng Estimate Berger Excavating Contractors Campanella & Sons, Inc. Maneval Construction Co Inc.

50 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 4.0 EACH $50.00 $200.00 $475.00 $1,900.00 $1,014.90 $4,059.60 $498.75 $1,995.00 $530.00 $2,120.00 $525.00 $2,100.00

51 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 100.0 SQ YD $7.00 $700.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $10.20 $1,020.00 $10.64 $1,064.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $9.00 $900.00
52 XX006344 SODDING (COMPLETE) 2,367.0 SQ YD $20.00 $47,340.00 $14.00 $33,138.00 $14.30 $33,848.10 $17.83 $42,203.61 $11.00 $26,037.00 $18.00 $42,606.00

53 XX006729 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED 
EXCELSIOR

2,004.0 FOOT $10.00 $20,040.00 $5.00 $10,020.00 $5.10 $10,220.40 $4.20 $8,416.80 $6.00 $12,024.00 $2.00 $4,008.00

54 XX007017 TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET 8.0 EACH $180.00 $1,440.00 $298.00 $2,384.00 $350.00 $2,800.00 $312.90 $2,503.20 $330.00 $2,640.00 $580.00 $4,640.00
55 XX008251 SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET 4.0 EACH $180.00 $720.00 $176.00 $704.00 $184.80 $739.20 $184.80 $739.20 $200.00 $800.00 $840.00 $3,360.00
56 Z0056900 SANITARY SEWER 8" 417.0 FOOT $75.00 $31,275.00 $77.00 $32,109.00 $75.05 $31,295.85 $83.02 $34,619.34 $63.00 $26,271.00 $90.00 $37,530.00

Bid Total $334,570.60 $336,659.70 $334,600.40 $321,780.70 $297,159.36 $399,703.70
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Project: Rollins Road Drainage Improvements
Section: 15-00080-60-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00982
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

1 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 1.0 EACH $100.00 $100.00 $30.00 $450.00 $211.40
2 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 89.0 CU YD $75.00 $6,675.00 $36.00 $80.50 $56.80
3 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 173.0 CU YD $50.00 $8,650.00 $30.00 $65.15 $49.07
4 25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 36.0 UNIT $25.00 $900.00 $0.01 $78.75 $17.79
5 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 5.0 EACH $20.00 $100.00 $125.00 $250.00 $152.75
6 28000500 INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION 8.0 EACH $500.00 $4,000.00 $15.00 $183.75 $95.75
7 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 53.0 TON $50.00 $2,650.00 $35.38 $49.15 $42.71

8 40603340
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,MIX "D", 
N70

43.0 TON $100.00 $4,300.00 $160.00 $300.00 $216.31

9 44000155
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL
1 1/2"

248.0 SQ YD $10.00 $2,480.00 $10.75 $23.86 $16.18

10 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 158.0 SQ YD $15.00 $2,370.00 $5.90 $20.00 $14.35
11 44201745 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  8 INCH 47.0 SQ YD $75.00 $3,525.00 $75.00 $104.10 $94.60
12 48101500 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6" 161.0 SQ YD $20.00 $3,220.00 $9.00 $26.80 $17.30
13 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 28.0 FOOT $20.00 $560.00 $1.00 $124.10 $39.62

14 54214515
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE
FLARED END SECTIONS,
EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 30"

3.0 EACH $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,800.00 $5,000.00 $3,105.93

15 550A0360 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15" 18.0 FOOT $80.00 $1,440.00 $69.82 $123.95 $92.35
16 550A0380 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18" 37.0 FOOT $85.00 $3,145.00 $71.38 $125.00 $91.49

Return Bid Details

From Grove Avenue to approximately 300' east of Wilson Boulevard

Eng Estimate
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Project: Rollins Road Drainage Improvements
Section: 15-00080-60-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00982
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

From Grove Avenue to approximately 300' east of Wilson Boulevard

Eng Estimate

17 550A0410 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24" 54.0 FOOT $100.00 $5,400.00 $81.00 $170.00 $120.77

18 550A5100
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT 
ROUND-SIZE 30"

371.0 FOOT $125.00 $46,375.00 $126.00 $160.00 $146.12

19 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12" 60.0 FOOT $10.00 $600.00 $1.00 $18.00 $10.43
20 55100700 STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15" 402.0 FOOT $12.50 $5,025.00 $1.00 $18.00 $9.83
21 55100900 STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18" 110.0 FOOT $12.50 $1,375.00 $1.00 $18.70 $11.72
22 55106035 STORM SEWER INSTALLATION 15" 102.0 FOOT $60.00 $6,120.00 $56.55 $105.00 $78.09

23 60218400
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER,
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,234.92 $3,200.00 $2,695.99

24 60219000
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER,
TYPE 8 GRATE

1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,164.12 $3,200.00 $2,663.83

25 60221700
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER,
TYPE 8 GRATE

1.0 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,100.00 $4,500.00 $3,824.48

26 60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $295.00 $500.00 $405.89
27 60500060 REMOVING INLETS 3.0 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $118.00 $350.00 $275.90
28 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $15,484.75 $15,484.75 $7,600.00 $24,000.00 $14,398.00

29 78300200
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT
MARKER REMOVAL

4.0 EACH $30.00 $120.00 $15.00 $105.00 $47.00

30 81028200
UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED 
STEEL, 2" DIA.

264.0 FOOT $18.00 $4,752.00 $21.20 $34.00 $24.75

31 81400200 HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,055.00 $3,760.00 $3,326.10
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Project: Rollins Road Drainage Improvements
Section: 15-00080-60-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00982
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

From Grove Avenue to approximately 300' east of Wilson Boulevard

Eng Estimate

32 85000200
MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
INSTALLATION

1.0 EACH $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $880.00 $2,150.00 $1,175.80

33 87300925
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT,
TRACER, NO. 14 1C

2,550.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,912.50 $0.60 $1.00 $0.76

34 87900205 DRILL EXISTING HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE 1.0 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $457.00 $835.00 $570.37

35 89502300 REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT 2,250.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,687.50 $0.30 $1.00 $0.64

36 89502350
REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE 
FROM CONDUIT

2,563.0 FOOT $2.00 $5,126.00 $0.90 $3.00 $2.40

37 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $500.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $550.00 $221.76

38 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

2,502.0 UNIT $1.00 $2,502.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

39 X0324599 ROD AND CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT 2,400.0 FOOT $1.25 $3,000.00 $0.60 $1.11 $0.88
40 X0326713 SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION 5.0 EACH $900.00 $4,500.00 $1,200.00 $3,500.00 $2,094.23
41 X0840000 SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 8" 417.0 FOOT $10.00 $4,170.00 $1.00 $12.10 $7.30
42 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL 6.0 EACH $500.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $225.00 $164.48

43 X6022810
MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER,
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.0 EACH $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,900.00 $5,000.00 $4,558.48

44 X6022312
DROP SANITARY MANHOLES WITH
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.0 EACH $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,870.05 $6,347.88

45 X6024855 MEDIAN INLET, SPECIAL 3.0 EACH $7,500.00 $22,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $6,896.71
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Project: Rollins Road Drainage Improvements
Section: 15-00080-60-DR

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00982
Let Date: 7/18/2017

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

From Grove Avenue to approximately 300' east of Wilson Boulevard

Eng Estimate

46 X6026051 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 1.0 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,100.00 $6,500.00 $3,731.75

47 X6026054 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE REMOVED 1.0 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $295.00 $700.00 $508.00

48 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 2.0 CAL MO $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,475.00 $5,400.00 $2,975.00

49 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $9,290.85 $9,290.85 $2,850.00 $32,000.00 $14,247.70

50 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 4.0 EACH $50.00 $200.00 $475.00 $1,014.90 $608.73

51 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 100.0 SQ YD $7.00 $700.00 $9.00 $10.64 $9.97
52 XX006344 SODDING (COMPLETE) 2,367.0 SQ YD $20.00 $47,340.00 $11.00 $18.00 $15.03

53 XX006729
PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED 
EXCELSIOR

2,004.0 FOOT $10.00 $20,040.00 $2.00 $6.00 $4.46

54 XX007017 TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET 8.0 EACH $180.00 $1,440.00 $298.00 $580.00 $374.18
55 XX008251 SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET 4.0 EACH $180.00 $720.00 $176.00 $840.00 $317.12
56 Z0056900 SANITARY SEWER 8" 417.0 FOOT $75.00 $31,275.00 $63.00 $90.00 $77.61

Bid Total $334,570.60
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